Team Schedule

Varsity
Track 3/1/2026 to 5/31/2026

Wauseon High School
840 Parkview
Wauseon, OH 43567

Matt Hutchinson
School Phone: 419-335-5756
Home Phone:

Fax: 419-335-4228
mhutchinson@wauseonindians.org

Track

Boys/Girls Varsity

Saturday 03/28/26

Tuesday 03/31/26

Friday 04/10/26

Tuesday 04/14/26

Saturday 04/18/26

Tuesday 04/21/26

Friday 04/24/26

Tuesday 04/28/26
Friday 05/01/26
05/02/26

Saturday

Tuesday 05/05/26

Friday 05/08/26
05/12/26

Tuesday

Friday 05/15/26

Napoleon Early-Bird Meet
Multiple Opponents
OPEN

Wauseon High School

Wauseon/Clay @ Eastwood
Multiple Opponents

OPEN

Wauseon High School

Bobcat Invitational @ Bowling Green
Multiple Opponents

OPEN

Wauseon High School

Wauseon/Evergreen @ Patrick Henry
Multiple Opponents

OPEN

Wauseon High School

Napoleon Invitational
Multiple Opponents
OPEN

Wauseon High School

*Swanton High School

Huron Invitational
Multiple Opponents
OPEN

Wauseon High School

Wauseon/Bryan @ Liberty Center
Multiple Opponents

OPEN

Wauseon High School

Walker/Dilbone Varsity A Relays
Multiple Opponents

OPEN

Wauseon High School

Wauseon JV Track & Field Invitational
Multiple Opponents

OPEN

Wauseon High School

Archbold/Delta @ Wauseon
Multiple Opponents

OPEN

Wauseon High School

John Ramsey Royal Invitational @ Elmwood
Multiple Opponents

OPEN

Wauseon High School

NWOAL Championships @ Bryan
Multiple Opponents

OPEN

Wauseon High School

NWOAL Championship @ Bryan
Multiple Opponents

OPEN

Wauseon High School

Place

Away

Away

Away

Away

Away

Home

Away

Away

Away

Home

Home

Away

Away

Away

Time

12:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

9:00 AM

4:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:00 PM

10:00 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

2:00 PM

7:00 PM
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Superintendent Principal Assistant Principal Athletic Director

Troy Armstrong Keith Leatherman Trent Thomas Matt Hutchinson
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