

Track

Boys/Girls Varsity

			Place	Time
Saturday	03/28/26	Napoleon Early-Bird Meet Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	12:00 PM
Tuesday	03/31/26	Wauseon/Clay @ Eastwood Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	4:30 PM
Friday	04/10/26	Bobcat Invitational @ Bowling Green Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	4:30 PM
Tuesday	04/14/26	Wauseon/Evergreen @ Patrick Henry Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	4:30 PM
Saturday	04/18/26	Napoleon Invitational Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	9:00 AM
Tuesday	04/21/26	*Swanton High School	Home	4:30 PM
Friday	04/24/26	Huron Invitational Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	4:00 PM
Tuesday	04/28/26	Wauseon/Bryan @ Liberty Center Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	4:30 PM
Friday	05/01/26	Walker/Dilbone Varsity A Relays Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	4:00 PM
Saturday	05/02/26	Wauseon JV Track & Field Invitational Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Home	10:00 AM
Tuesday	05/05/26	Archbold/Delta @ Wauseon Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Home	4:30 PM
Friday	05/08/26	John Ramsey Royal Invitational @ Elmwood Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	4:30 PM
Tuesday	05/12/26	NWOAL Championships @ Bryan Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	2:00 PM
Friday	05/15/26	NWOAL Championship @ Bryan Multiple Opponents OPEN Wauseon High School	Away	7:00 PM

Superintendent
Troy Armstrong

Principal
Keith Leatherman

Assistant Principal
Trent Thomas

Athletic Director
Matt Hutchinson